



[Maytag Residential Maytag DG102 Dryer Parts](#) Parts Diagram 03 - CABINET REMOVED
Click on the part number to view part

Item	Original Part Number	Replaced By	Status	Part Description
1	300368		Not Available	SHUT-OFF VALVE W/MALE OUTLET
2	300831		Not Available	SHAFT AND SLIDE
3	300833		Not Available	SUPPORT FOR EXHAUST FAN
4	300839		Not Available	SEAL
5	300840		Not Available	REDUCTION PULLEY
6	300843		Not Available	IMPELLER
7	Y300844			Exhaust Housing
8	Y300859	305864		Thermostat Kit
9	300860		Not Available	SEAL, DRUM COVER
10	300885		Not Available	MIXER CHAMBER
11	300895	3369903		Dishrack
12	300991		Not Available	COMBUSTION CONE
13	300993	W10311986		Dishrack
14	Y301007			Thermostat
15	Y301120			Drum Pulley

16	301123		Not Available	MOTOR PULLEY
17	301211		Not Available	BASE FRAME
18	301221		Not Available	STATIONARY SHROUD
19	301278			Pilot Shield
20	301285		Not Available	GAS VALVE - NATURAL
21	301286		Not Available	PILOT VALVE
22	301369		Not Available	SHAFT WITH SPIDER
23	301404	12001114		Kit- LP GA
24	301450		Not Available	No.13 WIRE WITH RECEPTACLE TMR
25	Y301451		Not Available	HIGH LIMIT THERMOSTAT
26	301568		Not Available	BEARING F/BAKELITE IMPELLER NA
27	302148		Not Available	No.4 WIRE W/RECEPTACLES GAS
28	302242		Not Available	THERMOSTAT HARNESS
29	302243		Not Available	SOURCE WIRE HARNESS
30	302244	Y705823		Module SP
31	Y302278			Motor
32	302521		Not Available	CORD, POWER PART NOT USED-GAS MODELS ONLY
33	302917		Not Available	BEARING KIT - DRUM
34	302943			COVER WITH LINT SEAL-BLOWER
35	302954		Not Available	DRUM W/FELT - PORCELAIN
36	310204		Not Available	SNAP RING
37	310207			Screw, No.6 X 1/4 Inch
38	310262			Washer
39	Y310376			Clip, Door Switch Harness
40	310413	312535		Washer, Vault Mounting Brk.
41	310579		Not Available	SCREW, No.10-24 X 11/16 INCH
42	310692		Not Available	COMPRESSION NUT
43	Y310693		Not Available	COMPRESSION SLEEVE
44	310768		Not Available	WASHER
45	310933	33002194		Nut, Speed
46	310934	22003428		Leg, Adjustable
47	310988			O Ring Seal
48	311000			Washer
49	Y311012			Drive Belt
50	Y311013			Motor Belt
51	Y311017			Retainer Spring
52	311023	31-1023		Minimanual
53	311038		Not Available	INSULATION
54	311095		Not Available	RETAINING RING
55	311104			Harness Clip
56	311155			Ground Wire And Clamp
57	311265			Spring
58	311324			Motor Base
59	311410			Band
60	311419		Not Available	CONTROL BRACKET
61	311420			Pilot Tube
62	Y311429			Nylon Spacer Collar
63	311492		Not Available	LEVER FOR MANUEL RESET
64	311502		Not Available	BACK FOR CABINET

65	311534		Felt Seal
66	311606	Not Available	LOCK WASHER
67	Y311916	22003781	Screw, Ground Strap
68	Y312484		Pipe, 17-3/8 Inch
69	210385		Lock Nut For Adjustable Leg
70	210684		Foot, Adjustable Leg
71	210887	12990527	Screw-Sm/Hex
72	211294	90767	Screw, 8A X 3/8 HeX Washer Head Tapping
73	211881		Grommet, Cord Part Not Used-Gas Models Only
74	014875	Not Available	CAP SCREW, No.14 X 1/2
75	015628	Not Available	BOLT, 5/16 X 3/4 HEX
76	015700	Not Available	CAP SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1/2
77	Y015825		Clip, Motor To Motor Support
78	038179	Not Available	BLADE, SAW
79	038180	Not Available	REPLACEMENT DRILL
80	038766	Not Available	HOLE SAW W/DRILL BIT
81	038767		Extension Chuck, Drill
82	051394	Not Available	BOLT, 5/16 X 2-1/8
83	052792		Screw, 1 1/4-20 X 5/16
84	Y053241		Set Screw, Motor Pulley
85	Y053511	Y301120	Drum Pulley
86	054865	Not Available	LOCK WASHER, 5/16 X 3/32
87	Y055980		Hi-Temp Adhesive, 2 Oz Tube
88	Y059128		Standard 4" Vent Kit
89	Y059129	4396007RW	Vent Hood
90	Y059130		Pipe, Venting
91	Y059131		Elbow, Venting
92	059133	Not Available	ALUMINUM WINDOW 4X12X18
93	Y059134		PLATE, ALUM. WINDOW (15``X20``)

